Revision of Prior Period Financial Statements – In connection with the preparation of our consolidated financial
statements for the year ended December 31, 2012, we became aware of and corrected an error in the accounting for
certain promotional credits for new consumer customers. We have retrospectively adjusted financial information for
all prior periods presented to reflect this correction. These errors were non-cash and did not affect our total operating
cash flow for any period. We have concluded that the effect is immaterial to the unaudited quarterly financial
information. See Notes 2 and 18 to the consolidated financial statements in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the
year ended December 31, 2012 for further information.

13

Edgar Filing: WINDSTREAM HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 10-Q

27

NOTES TO UNAUDITED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
____

1. Preparation of Interim Financial Statements, Continued:

The following table presents the effect of the revision on our consolidated statements of income for the three and nine
month periods ended September 30, 2012:

Three Months Ended Nine Months Ended

(Millions, except per share amounts)
As
Previously
Reported

Effect of
Revision

As
Revised

As
Previously
Reported

Effect of
Revision

As
Revised

Consumer service revenues $335.4 $(1.8 ) $333.6 $1,010.0 $(4.8 ) $1,005.2
Total service revenues 1,487.7 (1.8 ) 1,485.9 4,446.1 (4.8 ) 4,441.3
Product sales 64.7 (5.2 ) 59.5 189.3 (12.5 ) 176.8
Total revenues and sales 1,552.4 (7.0 ) 1,545.4 4,635.4 (17.3 ) 4,618.1
Selling, general, and administrative 225.4 4.0 229.4 713.4 6.1 719.5
Operating income 247.7 (11.1 ) 236.6 739.2 (23.4 ) 715.8
Income taxes 33.3 (4.2 ) 29.1 107.1 (9.1 ) 98.0
Income from continuing operations 53.7 (6.9 ) 46.8 173.2 (14.3 ) 158.9
Net income 53.7 (6.9 ) 46.8 172.5 (14.3 ) 158.2
Basic and diluted earnings per share:
Net income $.09 ($.01 ) $.08 $.29 ($.02 ) $.27

Additionally, certain prior year amounts have been reclassified to conform to the current year financial statement
presentation. These reclassifications did not impact net income or comprehensive income.

Recently Adopted Accounting Standards

Balance Sheet Offsetting – Effective January 1, 2013, we adopted authoritative guidance related to balance sheet
offsetting. This guidance requires enhanced disclosures for financial instruments and derivative instruments that are
subject to an enforceable master netting arrangement. Other than the additional disclosure requirements, the adoption